

LA-503 Preliminary Project Priority Listing 2018
Approved by the Project Selection and Evaluation Committee August 15, 2018

Priority Ranking	Project Name	Performance Score	ARA	Reallocated	Renewal Amount	Running Total
	1	RRH for Chronically Homeless Persons	646	\$ 194,915		\$ 194,915 \$ 194,915
*	2	Pathways PSH	591	\$ 334,821		\$ 334,821 \$ 529,736
	3	Goodwill Rapid Rehousing	583	\$ 215,130		\$ 215,130 \$ 744,866
	4	The Finally Home Project	581	\$ 140,011		\$ 140,011 \$ 884,877
	5	Coming Home PSH	581	\$ 144,772	\$ 8,129	\$ 136,643 \$ 1,021,520
	6	Home at Last - Esplanade (Goodwill)	578	\$ 283,925		\$ 283,925 \$ 1,305,445
	7	Covenant House Perm. Hsg for Youth	574	\$ 106,712		\$ 106,712 \$ 1,412,157
	8	Rapid Rehousing for Families	566	\$ 683,757		\$ 683,757 \$ 2,095,914
	9	Welcome Home Outreach	566	\$ 184,628		\$ 184,628 \$ 2,280,542
	10	CCANO Bridges to Self Sufficiency	564	\$ 180,696		\$ 180,696 \$ 2,461,238
^	11	MHSD: Sponsor Based Rental Assistance Shelter Plus Care	562	\$ 1,263,119		\$ 1,263,119 \$ 3,724,357
^#	12	Start Rapid Rehousing	561	\$ 370,324	\$ 3,396	\$ 366,928 \$ 4,091,285
^#	13	JPHSA Permanent Supportive Housing & Housing for Persons with Disabilities	559	\$ 542,785	\$ 37,563	\$ 505,222 \$ 4,596,507
*	14	Day Center Coordinated Entry	557	\$ 217,134	\$ 8,000	\$ 209,134 \$ 4,805,641
#	15	Travelers Aid Journey Home & Housing First PSH	556	\$ 1,013,293		\$ 1,013,293 \$ 5,818,934
	16	The Transformation Supportive Housing	556	\$ 236,342		\$ 236,342 \$ 6,055,276
	17	Salvation Army Family Transitional Housing	554	\$ 158,768		\$ 158,768 \$ 6,214,044
	18	The Keys Project	551	\$ 1,170,241		\$ 1,170,241 \$ 7,384,285
	19	Volunteers of America: Permanent Housing for Homeless Persons with Disabilities	551	\$ 1,050,787		\$ 1,050,787 \$ 8,435,072
#	20	Covenant House Rapid Rehousing for Youth and Young Families	549	\$ 257,790		\$ 257,790 \$ 8,692,862
*	21	Dedicated Plus New Start Housing	546	\$ 1,014,027		\$ 1,014,027 \$ 9,706,889
	22	ViaLink HMIS	544	\$ 444,018		\$ 444,018 \$ 10,150,907
*	23	Project Home	544	\$ 211,444		\$ 211,444 \$ 10,362,351
*	24	Home for Good	544	\$ 155,608		\$ 155,608 \$ 10,517,959
*	25	Street Outreach for Coordinated Entry	544	\$ 298,472		\$ 298,472 \$ 10,816,431
*	26	Youth Outreach and Coordinated Entry	544	\$ 153,338		\$ 153,338 \$ 10,969,769
	27	NAMI: Permanent Housing & Independent Living Program	541	\$ 188,793		\$ 188,793 \$ 11,158,562
	28	Odyssey House Samaritan	541	\$ 750,245		\$ 750,245 \$ 11,908,807
	29	New Orleans Womanspace	541	\$ 602,987		\$ 602,987 \$ 12,511,794
	30	Catholic Charities: Ciara Permanent Housing	539	\$ 127,354		\$ 127,354 \$ 12,639,148
	31	Partners in Health and Housing	538	\$ 2,393,632		\$ 2,393,632 \$ 15,032,780
#	32	Home At Last & Home is Where the Heart Is	531	\$ 491,634	\$ 20,292	\$ 471,342 \$ 15,504,122
	33	GNO Rapid Rehousing	528	\$ 250,624	\$ 6,446	\$ 244,178 \$ 15,748,300
	34	VOA Case Management	511	\$ 118,007		\$ 118,007 \$ 15,866,307
	35	NO AIDS Task Force Permanent Housing	508	\$ 442,853		\$ 442,853 \$ 16,309,160
	36	New Orleans Women's Shelter TH	508	\$ 171,948		\$ 171,948 \$ 16,481,108
^	37	Jefferson Parish CDC: Shelter Plus Care	508	\$ 275,504	\$ 51,284	\$ 224,220 \$ 16,705,328
	38	Coordinated Entry Project	494	\$ 130,559		\$ 130,559 \$ 16,835,887
^	39	City of New Orleans Shelter Plus Care	506	\$ 593,220	\$ 6,138	\$ 587,082 \$ 17,422,969
^	40	Catholic Charities Voyage House	506	\$ 463,646	\$ 14,339	\$ 449,307 \$ 17,872,276
	41	Dedicated PLUS Bonus PSH				\$ 555,732 \$ 18,428,008
	42	Expansion PSH				\$ 112,720 \$ 18,540,728
	43	RRH for the Unsheltered				\$ 555,732 \$ 19,096,460
	44	Coordinated Entry Expansion				\$ 89,183 \$ 19,185,643
	45	RRH DV Bonus				\$ 1,039,289 \$ 20,224,932
	46	RRH CES Bonus				\$ 80,000 \$ 20,304,932
	47	FEHCDC: First Evangelist Housing CDC	479	\$ 152,834		\$ 152,834 \$ 20,457,766
	48	Responsibility House: Perm. Supportive Hsg	471	\$ 215,236		\$ 215,236 \$ 20,673,002
	49	Covenant House: Rights of Passage Apt Living	416	\$ 82,153		\$ 82,153 \$ 20,755,155

Tier 1

Tier 2

Tier 1 = \$17,412,938

Note: The Project Priority Listing submitted to HUD will list Consolidated Projects in addition to the original projects that are being consolidated.

* New Project ^ Reallocation # Consolidation

August 15, 2018